Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show
100. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity (Composite) - Shown: 123

SEING

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name ?;L
1 783  WhatUtalkinAbout Justin T. Wright 442.00 Justin Ray Price
2 927 Cabanna Boy Nicholas S. Dowers 439.50 Triple D Ranches LLC
3 731 Hope Shez Catty Shadd Parkinson 439.00 Christa D. Hampton
4 821 CD Metallic Justin T. Wright 438.00 Allison Trimble
4 744 Vince Von Sarah |.. Dawson 438.00 Wendy K. Buehler
6 170 Big Papa Cat Clayton M. Edsall 437.50 Jack & Zan Peat
7 723 SuchaHunkaBurninLove Russell A. Probert 436.50 Wayne A. Miranda
8 213 Doliar Signs Brandon C. Buttars 435.50 Sophia T. Buttars
9 981 Nothing But Blu Cayley R. Wilson 435.00 Alicia Bolls
9 219 CR Lookout Tuff Brandon C. Buttars 435.00 Cow Down Performance Horses
11 167 Bet Hes Blu Clayton M. Edsall 434.50 Beverly Servi
11 227 ReMerada Jared Jones 434.50 Lucava Farms Inc
11 733 Stevey Nix Chris C. Dawson 434.50 Holy Cow Perf. Horses, Texas
14 998 Woody Be Sly Kelby L. Phillips 434.00 Diamond LK Cutting Horses LLC
14 218 TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 434.00 Cow Down Performance Horses
16 249 LastDanceWMaryJane Boyd J. Rice 433.50 Abrian J. Harris Bass
16 248 Secondd Chance Boyd J. Rice 433.50 Kit Moncrief
16 90t Reyldan Jake D. Gorrelft 433.50 S C Ranch Co Inc
19 112  Jolly Holly Brady E. Weaver 433.00 Spencer B. White
19 857 Metaliic Ruano Todd A. Bergen 433.00 Teton Ridge
21 855 CRC Heebie Jeebies Todd A. Bergen 432.50 Cable Creek Ranch LLC
21 984 CR Be Lethally Tuff Lilla M. Bell 432.50 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet
21 989 Money Time Zane P. Davis 432.50 Monica E. Wille
24 853 SpeakEasy Cat Zane P. Davis 432.00 Lightning 7 Cattle Co LLC
24 242 Call Me Anytyme Phillip J. Ralls 432.00 James Plate
26 910 This Cat Can Dual Matt W. Frederick 431.50 Scott And Patty Frerichs
26 969 Tailgate Royalty Gusti W. Buerger 431.50 Home Ranch LLC
26 800 Martin Rebel King Lance B. Johnston 431.50 Gretchen Lemoine
26 189 Stevie Winwood Lance B. Johnston 431.50 Kenneth & Karen Haugland
26 908 Starlight Time Matt W. Frederick 431.50 Stacy Gardner
26 709 The Kool Kat Tracer S. Gilson 431.50 Loren Booth Living Trust
26 826 SJR Stylish N Smooth Matt J. Koch 431.50 San Juan Ranch
33 816 Rey More Heat Erin L. Taormino 431.00 JK Chicks Partnership
33 250 Al Hail Da Vinci Sarah L. Dawson 431.00 Brooke M. Wharton
33 203 Ricky Vaughn John Ward 431.00 Ward Ranch
36 181 CCR One Cute Cat Ted Robinson 430.00 Coal Creek Ranch
37 726 Cinco De Mitch Phillip J. Ralls 429.50 Jack Mitchell
37 836 AddictedToTheShindig Keiby L. Phillips 429.50 Sarah Davis
37 886 Mitch Make Me Money Jake R. Barry 429.50 Dan E. Fox
37 970 Shiny Magic Gusti W. Buerger 429.50 Home Ranch LLC
37 829 Seven S Red Hot Matt J. Koch 429.50 Brent W. Ratliff
37 209 Available In Blu Rey Randy J. Paul 429.50 Janet L. Handtmann
37 713 Reysin Sum Hash Andrea Fappani 429.50 Tish Or Andrea Fappani
44 891 Hesa Smokurm Mitch Phillip J. Ralls 428,50 John D Blackburn
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Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

Teles No Lies

CR Tuff Stylish Rey
CR Tuff N Stylish

Nu Passport

Love Struck Forever
Bet On The Mick
Moondance Cat
Cinderelias Kitten
SJR Diamond Fox
East Coast Remix
Time To Reyn
JustALittle Metallic
Boons Look N Smart
Looked To Suen
Smoothacular
ronclad Rebel

CR Dual Hearted
CRC Ima Lucky Merada
Lizzies Lil Secret
Twist This Time

MP Time Will Teles
Glacier Reys

Classy Lil Reyvon
SmartLookNCat

Lil Miss Time To Ride
One Rey Ticket

CCR Smarty Cat
Lenas Hickory N Qak
Lenas Reyn

Cash N On Time
Dual Smart Katty
Fancy Sugar Rey
Rowdy Yatez

Peptos Partner
SmoothSugarBoon
Rockn Smooth Pistols
Sheza OneTime Vanity
Somebodys Metallic
Cats Twistn Brudder
De Light Time

Nacho Librey

Hot N The Shade

A Reyl Rebel

SBF Smooth Reyna
Freckles Onetime Cat

Hot Shane

Justin T. Wright
Jake R. Barry

Ken L. Wold

Justin T. Wright
Clayton M. Edsall
Jake R. Barry
Clayton M. Edsall
Jake A. Telford
Kelby L. Phillips
Brendon Clark
Tyler G. Merril
Veronica M. Swales
Matt J. Koch

Gusti W. Buerger
Shadd Parkinson
Veronica M. Swales
Jared Jones

Todd A. Bergen
Jake D. Gorrell
Randy J. Paul

Cara M. Hencratt
Lance B. Johnston
Wade J. Reaney
Jake D. Gorrell
Doug Williamson
Mike E. Miller
Jimmy Dean Thornbury
Russell A. Probert
JO Johnson

Gusti W. Buerger
Kelby L. Phillips
John J. McCarty
Jake R. Barry
Nicholas S. Dowers
Flint D. Lee

Jesse J. Spence
David N. Thacker
James Milum

Flint D. Lee

John M. Love
Jared Jones
Nicolas Barthelemy
Nicholas 5. Dowers
Callee R. Milier
Shadd Parkinson
Sarah Lyn Kennedy

428.50 Daniel G. Heath 0 p
428.50 John E. Taylor i’
428.50 Daniel J. Perez

428.00 Wagonhound Land & Livestock
428.00 Beverly Servi

427.50 Deah M. Hessian-Ruple
427.50 K & L Phillips, LLC

427.50 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfelder
427.50 San Juan Ranch

427.00 Scott/Suna Said Maslin
427.00 Linda A. Mars

427.00 Erika Black

426.50 Rosemary McCrea

426.50 Home Ranch LLC

426.50 Hannes Winkler

426.50 Thomas L. Guinn

426.50 Eric M. Freitas

426.00 Jeffrey D. Miller

426.00 S C Ranch Co Inc

425.00 Lisa Or Gary Novatt

425.00 Lance Or Tammy Johnston
425.00 Jason / Jeannie Sandlin
424.50 Karen B. Olson

424 50 Kevin G. Cantrelle

424.00 Julie Waibel

424.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
424.00 Coal Creek Ranch

424.00 Diamond K Legacy Horses
423.50 Outlaw Ranch, LLC

423.50 Home Ranch LLC

423.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC

422 50 JM Cattle LLC

422.00 Allan M. Kaplan

42200 Trigg G Marquiss

422.00 Janet Kubichek

422 00 Jesse J. Spence

421.50 Tony Or Aimee Sumner
421.50 Mike & Susan Stowell
421.50 Janet Kubichek

420.50 Logan And Stevie Ipsen
420.50 Eric M. Freitas

420.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
420.00 Clinton Marshall

419.50 David And Rebecca King
419.50 Jerilynne Michaels

419.00 Mary A. Nelson



Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

S0 817 Catbernet Erin L. Taormino 419.00 Bit Of Heaven Ranch O‘J
92 147 DT Hickorys EyeCandy Justin Jones 418.50 DT Horses LLC ;J
a3 883 Mo Stylin Chad T. Blaisdell 418.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
94 125 Lenas Hollywood Trash Terrill Heaton 416.00 Chelsea Christoffersen
94 881 Mister Rey Von Chad T. Blaisdell 416.00 Delos & Diana Adams
96 776 Hickorys Nu Gun Ryan M. Thomas 414.50 Alward Ranches Inc.
97 918 DT HotLiiShineyChex Melvin Helmuth 414.00 Pamela/ Marc Heitz
97 943 RJ Time And A Half Roy A. Rich 414.00 Rocking J Ranch Inc.
97 967 Baba Looey Gusti W. Buerger 414.00 Gusti W. Buerger
a7 781  Smooth Reyzin 19 Michael N. Vipham 414.00 Kelly L. Cobb
101 942 RJ RunAround Sue Roy A. Rich 413.50 Rocking J Ranch Inc.
101 720 WCR Who Spocked It Cody Halford 413.50 Jessica A. Halford
103 946 This Pretty Kitty Cara M. Hencratt 412.00 Kimberly A. Sibella
104 802 O Miss Kitty Ron E. Emmons 411.50 Mel Smith/Nichole Branquinho
105 201 Telen Storeys Tyler G. Merrill 410,50 McKenzie S. Merrill
106 705 Royale Belle Russell A. Probert 410.00 Dan & Suzy Probert
106 706 Fenderr Tracer §. Gilson 410.00 Vickie Compton
108 832 Nu One Time Blues Matt J. Koch 407.00 Ryan O. Sellers
108 900 Drag All That Charles F. Stevens 407.00 S C Ranch Co Inc
10 923 Bet Hesa Dualin Shannon M. McCarty 406.50 Barbara Crist
111 926 Oasis Divide Nicholas S. Dowers 404,50 Triple D Ranches LLC
11 801 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron E. Emmons 404 50 Cornelia Smithson
113 711 Smart Stevie Darrel J. Norcutt 403.50 Melissa Fowler
114 179 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 402.00 K1 Ranch
115 736 Holiy R Smokin Callee R. Miller 401.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
1156 150 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 401.00 Janet Kubichek
117 144 Hard Rockin Rebel Ed Robertson 397.00 Philippa Heathcock
118 725 Ride Share Michaet M. (Monty) Stuart 396.50 Jan Evanson
119 947 This 1sA Smart Cat Cara M. Hencratt 394.50 Kimberly A. Sibelta
120 766 Paradox Metal Gunz Brendon Clark 389.00 Red Arrow Ranch
121 859 Spiel Zane P. Davis 218.50 Shane A. Law
122 790 Sheza Jackson Ken L. Wold 205.00 Anne Mailliard
123 906 Better With Time Zane P. Davis 0.00 RogerK. Terry
101. NRCHA I0OF: Intermediate Open Futurity (Composite) - Shown: 67
Place Back# Horse’s Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 731 Hope Shez Catty Shadd Parkinson 439.00 Christa D. Hampton
2 723 SuchaHunkaBurninLove Russell A. Probert 436.50 Wayne A. Miranda
3 213 Dollar Signs Branden C. Buttars 435.50 Sophia T. Buttars
4 981 Nothing But Blu Cayley R. Wilson 435.00 Alicia Bolls
4 219 CR Lookout Tuff Brandon C. Buttars 435.00 Cow Down Performance Horses
6 218 TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 434.00 Cow Down Performance Horses
7 994 CR Be Lethally Tuff Lilla M. Belt 432.50 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet
8 910 This Cat Can Dual Matt W. Frederick 431.50 Scott And Patty Frerichs
8 908 Starlight Time Matt W. Frederick 431.50 Stacy Gardner
8 709 The Kool Kat Tracer 5. Gilson 431.50 Loren Booth Living Trust
11 203 Ricky Vaughn John Ward 431.00 Ward Ranch
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Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

CCR One Cute Cat
Mitch Make Me Money
Available In Blu Rey
Reysin Sum Hash

CR Tuff Stylish Rey
CR Tuff N Stylish

Bet On The Mick

East Coast Remix
Time To Reyn
JustALittle Metaliic
Smoothacular
Ironclad Rebel

Twist This Time
Classy Lil Reyvon

Lil Miss Time To Ride
One Rey Ticket

CCR Smarty Cat
Lenas Hickory N Oak
Lenas Reyn

Fancy Sugar Rey
Rowdy Yatez
SmoocthSugarBoon
Rockn Smooth Pistols
Sheza OneTime Vanity
Somebodys Metallic
Cats Twistn Brudder
De Light Time

Hot N The Shade
SBF Smooth Reyna
Freckles Onetime Cat
Hot Shane

DT Hickorys EyeCandy
Mo Stylin

Lenas Hollywood Trash
Mister Rey Von
Hickorys Nu Gun

DT HotLilShineyChex
RJ Time And A Half
Smooth Reyzin 19

RJ RunAround Sue
WCR Who Spooked It
C Miss Kitty

Telen Storeys

Royale Belle

Fenderr

Drag All That

Ted Robinson
Jake R. Barry
Randy J. Paul
Andrea Fappani
Jake R. Barry

Ken L. Wold

Jake R. Barry
Brendon Clark
Tyler G. Mernill
Veronica M. Swales
Shadd Parkinsen
Veronica M. Swales
Randy J. Paul
Wade J. Reaney
Doug Wiltiamson
Mike E. Miller
Jimmy Dean Thornbury
Russell A. Probert
JD Johnson

John J. McCarty
Jake R. Barry

Fiint D. Lee

Jesse J. Spence
David N. Thacker
James Milum

Flint D. Lee

John M. Love
Nicolas Barthelemy
Callee R. Miller
Shadd Parkinson
Sarah Lyn Kennedy
Justin Jones

Chad T. Blaisdell
Terrill Heaton
Chad T. Blaisdell
Ryan M. Thomas
Melvin Helmuth
Roy A. Rich
Michael N. Vipham
Roy A. Rich

Cody Halford

Ron E. Emmons
Tyler G. Merrill
Russell A. Probert
Tracer S. Gilson

Charies F. Stevens

oM
430.00 Coal Creek Ranch 9_,
429.50 Dan E. Fox

429.50 Janet L. Handtmann

42950 Tish Or Andrea Fappani
428.50 John E. Taylor

428.50 Daniel J. Perez

427.50 Deah M. Hessian-Ruple
427.00 Scott/Suna Said Maslin
427.00 Linda A. Mars

427.00 Erika Black

426.50 Hannes Winkler

426,50 Thomas L. Guinn

425.00 Lisa Or Gary Novatt

42450 Karen B. Oison

424.00 Julie Waibel

424 .00 Hoggan Performance Horses
424,00 Coal Creek Ranch

424 00 Diamond K Legacy Horses
423,50 Quilaw Ranch, LLC

422,50 JM Cattle LLC

422.00 Alian M. Kaplan

422.00 Janet Kubichek

422.00 Jesse J. Spence

421.50 Tony Or Aimee Sumner
421.50 Mike & Susan Stowell
421.50 Janet Kubichek

420.50 Logan And Stevie Ipsen
420.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
419.50 David And Rebecca King
419.50 Jerilynne Michaels

419.00 Mary A. Nelson

418.50 DT Horses LLC

418.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
416.00 Chelsea Christoffersen
416.00 Delos & Diana Adams

414 .50 Alward Ranches Inc.

414.00 Pamela/ Marc Heitz

414.00 Rocking J Ranch Inc.

414.00 Kelly L. Cobb

413.50 Rocking J Ranch Inc.

413 50 Jessica A. Halford

411.50 Mel Smith/Nichole Brangquinhg
410,50 McKenzie S. Merrill

410.00 Dan & Suzy Probert

410.00 Vickie Compton

407.00 S C Ranch Co Inc




Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

58 923 Bet Hesa Dualin Shannon M. McCarty 406.50 Barbara Crist
59 801 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron E. Emmons 404 .50 Cornelia Smithson
60 711 Smarn Stevie Darrel J. Norcutt 403.50 Melissa Fowler
61 179 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thormnbury 402.00 K1 Ranch
62 736 Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 401.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
62 150 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 401.00 Janet Kubichek
64 144 Hard Rockin Rebel Ed Robertson 397.00 Philippa Heathcock
65 725 Ride Share Michael M. (Monty) Stuart 396.50 Jan Evanson
66 766 Paradox Metal Gunz Brendon Clark 389.00 Red Arrow Ranch ,rpg\/
67 790 Sheza Jackson Ken L. Wold 205.00 Anne Mailliard /rD O IJ
102. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity (Composite) - Shown: 27 >
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 934 CR Be Lethally Tuff Lilla M. Bell 432.50 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet
2 709 The Kool Kat Tracer 8. Gilson 431.50 Loren Booth Living Trust
3 713 Reysin Sum Hash Andrea Fappani 429.50 Tish Or Andrea Fappani
4 765 East Coast Remix Brendon Clark 427.00 Scott/Suna Said Maslin
5 116 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 424.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
5 180 CCR Smarty Cat Jimmy Dean Thembury 424.00 Coal Creek Ranch
7 809 Fancy Sugar Rey John J. McCarty 422.50 JM Cattle LLC
8 151 SmoothSugarBocn Flint D. Lee 422 .00 Janet Kubichek
8 932 Rockn Smooth Pistols Jesse J. Spence 422.00 Jesse J. Spence
10 158 Somebodys Metallic James Milum 421.50 Mike & Susan Stowell
10 1562 Cats Twistn Brudder Flint D. Lee 421.50 Janet Kubichek
12 171 De Light Time John M. Love 420.50 Logan And Stevie Ipsen
13 737 SBF Smooth Reyna Callee R. Miller 419.50 David And Rebecca King
14 147 DT Hickorys EyeCandy Justin Jones 418.50 DT Horses LLC
15 776 Hickorys Nu Gun Ryan M. Thomas 414.50 Alward Ranches Inc.
16 918 DT HolLilShineyChex Melvin Helmuth 414.00 Pamela/ Marc Heitz
186 791 Smooth Reyzin 19 Michael N. Vipham 414.00 Kelly L. Cobb
18 720 WCR Who Spooked It Cody Halford 413.50 Jessica A. Halford
19 706 Fenderr Tracer S. Gilson 410.00 Vickie Compton
20 900 Drag All That Charles F. Stevens 407.00 § C Ranch Co Inc
21 923 BetHesa Dualin Shannon M. McCarty 406.50 Barbara Crist
22 178 CD Woenderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 402.00 K1 Ranch
23 736 Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 401.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
23 150 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 401.00 Janet Kubichek
25 144 Hard Rockin Rebel Ed Robertson 397.00 Philippa Heathcock
26 725 Ride Share Michael M. (Monty) Stuart 396.50 Jan Evanson
27 766 Paradox Metal Gunz Brendon Clark 388.00 Red Arrow Ranch
103. NRCHA L1LO: Level 1 Open Futurity (Composite) - Shown: 22 'CM/Q
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name ’TD o
1 994 CR Be Lethally Tuff Lilla M. Beil 432.50 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet @
2 709 The Kool Kat Tracer S. Gilsan 431.50 Loren Booth Living Trust
3 916 Chex My Moves Paul C. Bonnello 429.50 Charles McClure Jr
3 713 Reysin Sum Hash Andrea Fappani 429.50 Tish Or Andrea Fappani
5 222 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 429.00 Lisa Messerly
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Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

DT Shiny N | Know it
Frozen In Light

CCR Smarty Cat
Geez

DT Hickorys EyeCandy
Kitty Wellz

Hard Time Train

OT HotLilShineyChex
WCR Who Spooked It
Bet Hesa Autumn
Fenderr

Pimpadelic

DT Dual Sippin Shine
CD Wonderful

Ride Share

Hickory Chose Wisely
RubyWoo

Melvin Helmuth
Shannon Merala
Jimmy Dean Thornbury
Paul C. Bonnello
Justin Jones

Daxon J. Buttars
Tayler K. Renouf
Melvin Helmuth

Cody Halferd

Paul C. Bonnelio
Tracer S. Gilson
Telden J. McLain
Melvin Helmuth

Jimmy Dean Tharnbury
Michael M. (Monty) Stuart
Amber Lee Johnson

Monte Wedel

426.50 DT Horses LLC &
426.00 Vanessa Lawrence

424.00 Coal Creek Ranch

424.00 Justin McMorrow

418.50 DT Horses LLC

417.50 Kirby K. Smith

415.50 Mary C. Baks

414.00 Pamela/ Marc Heitz

413.50 Jessica A. Halford

411.00 Mother Mayhems Cattle Company
410.00 Vickie Compton

406.50 Dean Or Sharon Rhoads

406.00 DT Horses LLC

402.00 K1 Ranch

396.50 Jan Evanson

396.50 Alana Lee

388.50 Genevieve Stewart

O



Place Back#

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show
100. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 123

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Owner's Name
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170
fl
249
821
783
213
927
726
219
218
733
744
241
250
816
998
167
891
929
143
853
723
227
242
112
970
248
800
994
186
908
997
713
989
826
836
833
969
168
164
181
176
203
981

Big Papa Cat

Hope Shez Catty
LastDanceWMaryJane
CD Metallic
WhatUtalkinAbout
Dollar Signs

Cabanna Boy

Cinco De Mitch

CR Lookout Tuff
TimeForNewStockings
Stevey Nix

Vince Von

JustALittle Metallic

All Hail Da Vinci

Rey More Heat
Woody Be Sly

Bet Hes Blu

Hesa Smokum Mitch
CRC Ima Lucky Merada
Lenas Reyn
SpeakEasy Cat
SuchaHunkaBurninLove
ReMerada

Call Me Anytyme

Jolly Hally

Shiny Magic

Secondd Chance
Martin Rebel King

CR Be Lethally Tuff
Glacier Reys

Starlight Time

Dual Smart Katty
Reysin Sum Hash
Money Time

SJR Stylish N Smooth
AddictedToTheShindig
Boons Look N Smart
Tailgate Royalty

Love Struck Forever
Moondance Cat

CCR One Cute Cat
CR Tuff Stylish Rey
Ricky Vaughn

Nothing But Blu

Clayton M. Edsall
Shadd Parkinson
Boyd J. Rice
Justin T. Wright
Justin T. Wright
Brandon C. Buttars
Nicholas 3. Dowers
Phillip J. Ralls
Brandon C. Buttars
Brandon C. Buttars
Chris C. Dawson
Sarah L. Dawson
Veronica M. Swales
Sarah L. Dawson
Erin L. Taormino
Kelby L. Phillips
Clayton M. Edsall
Phillip J. Ralls
Todd A. Bergen
JD Johnson

Zane P. Davis
Russell A. Probert
Jared Jones

Phillip J. Ralls
Brady E. Weaver
Gusti W. Buerger
Boyd J. Rice
Lance B. Johnston
Lilla M. Bell

Lance B. Johnston
Matt W. Frederick
Kelby L. Phillips
Andrea Fappani
Zane P. Davis
Matt J. Koch

Kelby L. Phillips
Matt J. Koch

Gusti W. Buerger
Clayton M. Edsall
Clayton M. Edsall
Ted Robinson
Jake R. Barry
John Ward

Cayley R. Wilson

222.50 Jack & Zan Peat

221.50 Christa D. Hampton
221.00 Abrian J. Harris Bass
220.50 Allison Trimble

220.50 Justin Ray Price

220.50 Sophia T. Buttars

219.50 Triple D Ranches LLC
219.00 Jack Mitchell

219.00 Cow Down Performance Horses
219.00 Cow Down Performance Horses
219.00 Holy Cow Perf. Horses, Texas
218.50 Wendy K. Buehler
218.50 Erika Black

218.00 Brooke M. Wharton
217.50 JK Chicks Partnership
217.50 Diamond LK Cutting Horses LLC
217.50 Beverly Servi

217.50 John D Blackburn

217.50 Jeffrey D. Miller

217.00 Outlaw Ranch, LLC
217.00 Lightning 7 Cattle Co LLC
217.00 Wayne A. Miranda
217.00 Lucava Farms Inc

217.00 James Plate

216.50 Spencer B. White

216.50 Home Ranch LLC

216.50 Kit Moncrief

216.50 Gretchen Lemoine
216.00 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet
216.00 Jason / Jeannie Sandlin
216.00 Stacy Gardner

216.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
216.00 Tish Or Andrea Fappani
216.00 Monica E. Wille

216.00 San Juan Ranch

215.50 Sarah Davis

215.50 Rosemary McCrea
215.50 Home Ranch LLC

215.50 Beverly Servi

215 50 K & L Phillips, LLC
215.50 Coal Creek Ranch
215.50 John E. Taylor

215.50 Ward Ranch

215.00 Alicia Bolls
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139
720
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116
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180
837
786
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719
918
204

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

Seven S Red Hot
Cash N On Time

Bet On The Mick
Stevie Winwood

Time To Reyn
Somebodys Metallic
The Kool Kat

Ironclad Rebel

Telen Storeys

MP Time Will Teles
SmartLookNCat
Rowdy Yatez

ReyJan

Metallic Ruano

Lil Miss Time To Ride
This Cat Can Dual
Mitch Make Me Money
Cinderellas Kitten
Nacho Librey
Available in Blu Rey
Catbernet

Rockn Smooth Pistols
East Coast Remix
CRC Heebie Jeebies
Smoothacular

Peptos Partner

OT Hickorys EyeCandy
Fancy Sugar Rey
Lenas Hollywood Trash
CR Dual Hearted
WCR Who Spooked It
Freckles Onetime Cat
Lizzies Lil Secret

SBF Smooth Reyna
Twist This Time
Looked To Suen

Nu Passport

One Rey Ticket

Baba Looey

CCR Smarty Cat
SJR Diamond Fox
CR Tuff N Stylish
Smooth Reyzin 19
Lenas Hickory N Oak
DT HotLilShineyChex
Hot Shane

Matt J. Koch

Gusti W. Buerger
Jake R. Barry
Lance B. Johnston
Tyler G. Merrill
James Milurm
Tracer S. Gilson
Veronica M. Swales
Tyler G. Meriill
Cara M. Hencratt
Jake D. Gorrell
Jake R. Barry
Jake D. Gorrell
Todd A. Bergen
Doug Williamson
Matt W. Frederick
Jake R. Barry
Jake A. Telford
Jared Jones
Randy J. Paul

Erin L. Taormino
Jesse J. Spence
Brendon Clark
Todd A. Bergen
Shadd Parkinson
Nicholas 5. Dowers
Justin Jones

John J. McCarty
Terrifl Heaton
Jared Jones

Cody Halford
Shadd Parkinson
Jake D. Gorrell
Callee R. Miller
Randy J. Paul
Gusti W. Buerger
Justin T. Wright
Mike E. Miller
Gusti W. Buerger
Jimmy Dean Thornbury
Kelby L. Phillips
Ken L. Wold
Michael N. Vipham
Russell A. Probert
Metvin Helmuth
Sarah Lyn Kennedy

215.00 Brent W. Ratliff

214.50 Home Ranch LLC

214.50 Deah M. Hessian-Ruple
214.50 Kenneth & Karen Haugland
214.50 Linda A. Mars

214 50 Mike & Susan Stowell
214.50 Loren Booth Living Trust
214 .50 Thomas L. Guinn

214.50 McKenzie S. Merrill

214.00 Lance Or Tammy Johnston
214.00 Kevin G. Cantrelle

214.00 Allan M. Kaplan

214.00 S C Ranch Co Inc

214.00 Teton Ridge

213.50 Julie Waibel

213.50 Scott And Patty Frerichs
213.50 Dan E. Fox

213.50 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfelder
213.50 Eric M. Freitas

213.50 Janet L. Handtmann
213,50 Bit Of Heaven Ranch
213.50 Jesse J. Spence

213.00 Scott/Suna Said Maslin
213.00 Cable Creek Ranch LLC
213.00 Hannes Winkler

212.50 Trigg G Marquiss

212.00 DT Horses LLC

212.00 JM Cattle LLC

212.00 Chelsea Christoffersen
212.00 Eric M. Freitas

212.00 Jessica A. Halford

212.00 Jerilynne Michaels

211.50 S C Ranch Co Inc

211.00 David And Rebecca King
211.00 Lisa Or Gary Novatt
211.00 Home Ranch LLC

211.00 Wagonhound Land & Livestock
211.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
211.00 Gusti W. Buerger

211.00 Coal Creek Ranch

211.00 San Juan Ranch

211.00 Daniel J. Perez

210.50 Kelly L. Cobb

210.50 Diamond K Legacy Horses
210.00 Pamela/ Marc Heitz
210.00 Mary A. Nelson



Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

89 752 Sheza OneTime Vanity David N. Thacker 210.00 Tony Or Aimee Sumner
89 134 Teles No Lies Justin T. Wright 210.00 Daniel G. Heath
a9 151 SmoothSugarBoon Flint D. Lee 210.00 Janet Kubichek
94 171 De Light Time John M. Love 209.00 Logan And Stevie Ipsen
94 900 Drag All That Charles F. Stevens 209.00 S C Ranch Co Inc
94 150 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 209.00 Janet Kubichek
94 162 Cats Twistn Brudder Flint D. Lee 209.00 Janet Kubichek
98 173 Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy 208.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
98 776 Hickorys Nu Gun Ryan M. Thomas 208.00 Alward Ranches Iinc.
100 127 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 207.00 Karen B. Olson
101 942 RJ RunAround Sue Roy A Rich 206.00 Rocking J Ranch Inc.
101 706 Fenderr Tracer S. Gilson 206.00 Vickie Compton
103 790 Sheza Jackson Ken L. Wold 205.00 Anne Mailliard
103 883 Mo Stylin Chad T. Blaisdell 205.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
103 943 RJ Time And A Half Roy A. Rich 205.00 Rocking J Ranch Inc.
103 705 Royale Belle Russell A. Probert 205.00 Dan & Suzy Probert
107 881 Mister Rey Von Chad T. Blaisdell 204.00 Delos & Diana Adams
108 925 A Reyl Rebel Nicholas S. Dowers 201.00 Clinton Marshall
109 946 This Pretty Kitty Cara M. Hencratt 199.00 Kimberly A. Sibella
109 923 Bet Hesa Dualin Shannon M. McCarty 199.00 Barbara Crist
i1 711 Smart Stevie Darrel J. Norcutt 197.00 Melissa Fowler
12 736 Holly R Smokin Calles R. Miller 196.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
112 832 Nu One Time Blues Matt J. Koch 196.00 Ryan O. Sellers
114 802 O Miss Kitty Ron E. Emmons 195.00 Mel Smith/Nichole Branquinho
115 144 Hard Rockin Rebel Ed Robertson 194.00 Philippa Heathcock
116 725 Ride Share Michae! M. {Monty) Stuart 189.00 Jan Evanson
17 801 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron E. Emmons 188.00 Cornelia Smithson
117 179 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thombury 188.00 K1 Ranch
119 926 Oasis Divide Nicholas S. Dowers 184.00 Triple D Ranches LLC
120 766 Paradox Metal Gunz Brendon Clark 181,00 Red Arrow Ranch
121 947 This IsA Smart Cat Cara M. Hencratt 180.00 Kimberly A. Sibelia
122 906 Better With Time Zane P. Davis 0.00 Roger K. Terry
122 859 Spiel Zane P. Davis 0.00 Shane A. Law
101. NRCHA |OF: Intermediate Open Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 67
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 731 Hope Shez Catty Shadd Parkinson 221,50 Christa D. Hampton
2 213 Dollar Signs Brandon C. Buttars 220.50 Sophia T. Buttars
3 219 CR Lookout Tuff Brandon C. Buttars 219.00 Cow Down Performance Horses
3 218 TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 219.00 Cow Down Performance Horses
5 241  JustAlLittle Metallic Vercnica M. Swales 218.50 Erika Black
6 143 Lenas Reyn JD Johnson 217.00 Outlaw Ranch, LLC
6 723 SuchaHunkaBurninLove Russell A. Probert 217.00 Wayne A. Miranda
8 994 CR Be Lethally Tuff Lilla M. Bell 216.00 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet
8 908 Starlight Time Matt W. Frederick 216.00 Stacy Gardner
8 713 Reysin Sum Hash Andrea Fappani 216.00 Tish Or Andrea Fappani

-
iy

181

CCR One Cute Cat

Ted Robinson

215.50 Coal Creek Ranch



1
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14
15
15
15
15
15
15
21
22
22
22
22
22
27
27
29
29
29
29
29

34
34
34
39
39
41
41
41
41
45
45
45
45
49
49
51
52
52
54
54

176
203
981
858
202
158
708
958
201
177
104
910
886
209
932
765
984
147
BO9
125
720
770
737
820
116
180
786
791
719
918
204
752
151
171
900
150
152
173
776
127
942
706
780
883
943
705

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

CR Tuff Stylish Rey
Ricky vaughn

Nothing But Blu

Bet On The Mick
Time To Reyn
Somebodys Metallic
The Kool Kat

lronclad Rebel

Telen Storeys

Rowdy Yatez

Lil Miss Time To Ride
This Cat Can Dual
Mitch Make Me Money
Available In Blu Rey
Rockn Smooth Pistols
East Coast Remix
Smoothacular

DT Hickorys EyeCandy
Fancy Sugar Rey
Lenas Hollywood Trash
WCR Who Spooked It
Freckies Onetime Cat
SBF Smooth Reyna
Twist This Time

One Rey Ticket

CCR Smarty Cat

CR Tuff N Stylish
Smooth Reyzin 19
l.enas Hickery N Qak
DT HotLilShineyChex
Hot Shane

Sheza OneTime Vanity
SmoothSugarBoon
De Light Time

Drag All That

Sugs Brudder Light
Cats Twistn Brudder
Hot N The Shade
Hickorys Nu Gun
Classy Lil Reyvon

R.J RunAround Sue
Fenderr

Sheza Jackson

Mo Stylin

RJ Time And A Half
Royale Belle

Jake R. Barry
John Ward

Cayley R. Wilson
Jake R. Barry
Tyler G. Merriil
James Milum
Tracer S. Gilson
Veronica M. Swales
Tyler G. Merrill
Jake R. Barry
Doug Williamson
Matt W, Frederick
Jake R. Barry
Randy J. Paul
Jesse J. Spence
Brendon Clark
Shadd Parkinson
Justin Jones

John J. McCarty
Terrill Heaton
Cody Halford
Shadd Parkinson
Callee R. Miller
Randy J. Paul
Mike E. Miller
Jimmy Dean Thornbury
Ken L. Wold
Michael N. Vipham
Russell A. Probert
Melvin Helmuth
Sarah Lyn Kennedy
David N. Thacker
Flint D. Lee

John M. Love
Charles F. Stevens
Flint D. Lee

Flint D. Lee
Nicolas Barthelemy
Ryan M. Thomas
Wade J. Reaney
Roy A Rich

Tracer S. Gilson
Ken L. Wold

Chad T. Blaisdell
Roy A. Rich
Russell A. Probert

215.50 John E. Taylor

215.50 Ward Ranch

215.00 Alicia Bolls

214.50 Deah M. Hessian-Ruple
214,50 Linda A. Mars

21450 Mike & Susan Stowell
214.50 Loren Booth Living Trust
214,50 Thomas L. Guinn
214.50 McKenzie S. Merrill
214.00 Allan M. Kaplan

213.50 Julie Waibel

213.50 Scott And Patty Frerichs
213.50 Dan E. Fox

213.50 Janet L. Handtmann
213.50 Jesse J. Spence

213.00 Scott/Suna Said Maslin
213.00 Hannes Winkler

212.00 DT Horses LLC

212.00 JM Cattle LLC

212.00 Chelsea Christoffersen
212.00 Jessica A. Halford
212.00 Jerilynne Michaels
211.00 David And Rebecca King
211.00 Lisa Or Gary Novatt

211.00 Hoggan Performance Horses

211.00 Coal Creek Ranch
211.00 Daniel J. Perez

210.50 Kelly L. Cobb

210.50 Diamond K Legacy Horses
210.00 Pamela/ Marc Heitz
210.00 Mary A. Nelson

210.00 Tony Or Aimee Sumner
210.00 Janet Kubichek

209.00 Logan And Stevie Ipsen
209.00 S C Ranch Co Inc
209.00 Janet Kubichek

209.00 Janet Kubichek

208.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

208.00 Alward Ranches Inc.
207.00 Karen B. Olson
206.00 Rocking J Ranch Inc.
206.00 Vickie Compton
205.00 Anne Mailliard

205.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
205.00 Rocking J Ranch Inc.
205.00 Dan & Suzy Probert



Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

58 881 Mister Rey Von Chad T. Blaisdell 204.00 Delos & Diana Adams
59 923 Bet Hesa Dualin Shannon M. McCarty 199.00 Barbara Crist
60 711 Smart Stevie Barret J. Norcutt 197.00 Melissa Fowler
61 736 Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 186.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
62 802 O Miss Kitty Ron E. Emmons 195.00 Mel Smith/Nichole Branquinho
63 144 Hard Rockin Rebel Ed Robertson 194.00 Philippa Heathcock
64 725 Ride Share Michael M. (Monty) Stuart 189.00 Jan Evanson
65 801 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron E. Emmons 188.00 Cornelia Smithson
65 179 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Tharnbury 188.00 K1 Ranch
67 766 Paradox Metal Gunz Brendon Clark 181.00 Red Arrow Ranch
102. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 27
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 994 CR Be Lethally Tuff Lilla M. Bell 216.00 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet
1 713 Reysin Sum Hash Andrea Fappani 216.00 Tish Or Andrea Fappani
3 158 Somebodys Metallic James Milum 214.50 Mike & Susan Stowell
3 708 The Kool Kat Tracer S. Gilson 214.50 Loren Booth Living Trust
5 832 Rockn Smooth Pistols Jesse J. Spence 213.50 Jesse J. Spence
6 765 East Coast Remix Brendon Clark 213.00 Scott/Suna Said Maslin
7 147 DT Hickorys EyeCandy Justin Jones 212.00 DT Horses LLC
7 809 Fancy Sugar Rey John J. McCarty 212.00 JM Cattle LLC
7 720 WCR Who Spooked It Cody Halford 212.00 Jessica A. Halford
10 737 SBF Smooth Reyna Callee R. Miller 211.00 David And Rebecca King
10 116 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 211.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
10 180 CCR Smarty Cat Jimmy Dean Thombury 211.00 Coal Creek Ranch
13 791 Smooth Reyzin 19 Michael N. Vipham 210.50 Kelly L. Cobb
14 918 DT HotLilShineyChex Melvin Helmuth 210.00 Pamela/ Marc Heitz
14 151  SmoothSugarBoon Flint D. Lee 210.00 Janet Kubichek
16 171 De Light Time John M. Love 209.00 Logan And Stevie Ipsen
16 800 Drag All That Charies F. Stevens 209.00 S C Ranch Co Inc
16 150 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 209.00 Janet Kubichek
16 1562 Cats Twistn Brudder Flint D. Lee 209.00 Janet Kubichek
20 776 Hickorys Nu Gun Ryan M. Thomas 208.00 Alward Ranches Inc.
21 706 Fenderr Tracer S. Gilson 206.00 Vickie Compton
22 923 Bet Hesa Dualin Shannon M. McCarty 199.00 Barbara Crist
23 736 Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 196.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
24 144 Hard Rockin Rebel Ed Robertson 194.00 Phitippa Heathcock
25 725 Ride Share Michael M. (Monty) Stuart 189.00 Jan Evanson
26 179 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thormbury 188.00 K1 Ranch
27 766 Paradox Metal Gunz Brendon Clark 181.00 Red Arrow Ranch
103. NRCHA L1L0O: Level 1 Open Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 22
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 222 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 218.50 Lisa Messerly
2 994 CR Be Lethally Tuff Lilla M. Bell 216.00 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet
2 713 Reysin Sum Hash Andrea Fappani 216.00 Tish Or Andrea Fappani
4 220 Kitty Wellz Daxon J. Buttars 215.50 Kirby K. Smith
4 919 DT Shiny N | Know It Melvin Helmuth 215.50 DT Horses LLC
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12
14
15
16
17
18
15
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22

916
756
709
920
147
720
180
915
918
247
19
706
755
224
975
725
179

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

Chex My Moves
Frazen In Light

The Kool Kat

DT Dual Sippin Shine
DT Hickorys EyeCandy
WCR Who Spooked It
CCR Smarty Cat
Geez

DT HotLilShineyChex
Hard Time Train
Hickory Chose Wisely
Fenderr

Bet Hesa Autumn
Pimpadelic

RubyWoo

Ride Share

CD Wonderful

Paul C. Bonnello
Shannon Merala
Tracer S. Gilson

Melvin Helmuth

Justin Jones

Cody Halford

Jimmy Dean Thornbury
Paul C. Bonnello
Melvin Helmuth

Tayler K. Renouf
Amber Lee Johnson
Tracer S. Gitson

Paul C. Bonnelio
Telden J. McLain
Mente Wedel

Michael M. (Monty) Stuart
Jimmy Dean Thorbury

215.50 Charles McClure Jr
215.00 Vanessa Lawrence
214.50 Loren Booth Living Trust
213.00 DT Horses LLC
212.00 DT Horses LLC
212.00 Jessica A. Halford
211.00 Coal Creek Ranch
211.00 Justin McMorrow
210.00 Pamela/ Marc Heitz
208.00 Mary C. Baks
207.00 Alana Lee

206.00 Vickie Compton

205.00 Mother Mayhems Cattle Company

204.50 Dean Cr Sharon Rhoads
196.00 Genevieve Stewart
189.00 Jan Evanscn

188.00 K1 Ranch



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: Nﬁﬂ H H HERD WORK
A- {Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CAR D
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 18, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 1 Page: 1
. 0 D- .
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excelent / ¥+ Above Average { v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail { v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bndle. Herd Work: (+7 v+ v /v-[-}
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- llegai equipment Lontroling the Cow: (+/ vt [ v iv-1-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires vegree of Lithoulty: (+7 v+ /v [ ¥-[-)
F- Spurring or hitting in frant of the cinch at any F- Fall of harse or rider Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ i v jv-i-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth {inside) Amount ot Working lime: {+/ v 1 [ v fv-{-)
No Score: H- iImproper Western Attire Amount of Courage: {(+/ ¥+ /¥ I <-1-}
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Rens: {+/ v+ v (v-1-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his’her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the wark is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (Ft v+ Y-T )
# HORSE | SCORE
. . . Coniro! of | Degree of Eye Cow | Working Loose | Excessive
tpoint Y 3point | 5point Y HerdWork 8 U7 Dtcuny | Appeal | Score | Time | ©*°%¢| Reirs | Hera Hetp

\/‘! v v e _'39 I
770 | Freckles Onetime Cat VA VR A W k72 WA VR /s,

- L v 1 |~ i :
947 This IsA Smart Cat A - 1l—1vi~- 1zl | /v é
- ” - "
&) . i - 5
736 Holly R Smokin VAR VA G i / / v/ é)é
v VAR WA Vi B
832 Nu One Time Blues 0-— F L W1/ =162 /| / |v %
v, 1 - [/ 1- 12 ,
203 Ricky Vaughn v [+ 1/ T e L/ / 7 7
T Vo7 des ] | |
837 SJR Diamond Fox VAR VA RVARA 2 VR WE V) 7@
\./ '_” ; ¥ L_/ ; 7 ’
189 Stevie Winwood VAl WA AR VL VTA / J / 7 /
7 72 W A G =
719 | Lenas Hickory N Oak V. + VA Y 5 J / 7‘ Y

<
!
|
&

134 Teles No Lies Vi 1| 1/ e 4 '/ 7(
v [+ 1/ 1= 12t 1 |,

970 Shiny Magic i SN A V72 NV N f 2‘2
v < | 2 |/ il _ _,

219 CR Lookout Tuff LT [++ |92 / 1/ / >}
- — Al )

802 O Miss Kitty vamupem v e 51 VA RVA D L5

— 4
Judge's Signature; M /J/L__
<



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Shaw | GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022 JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N Bg N n HERD WORK
A- (Miss} losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to catlle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 1 Page: 2
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE {+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail i - Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v+ /v | ¥-/-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- lllegal equipment Lontromng the Cow: (+1 v+ 1 v 1 v-|.)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires LDegree ot Lhtculty: (+/ v+ /v | v- [}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kEye Appeal: (+/v 1 1v iv-i-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse, G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Working lime: (+/ ¥+ /v Jv-i-)
No Score: H- improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: (+/ ¥~/ ¥ { ¥-f-)
A- Abuse I - Failure to wark in the proper working order Loose Rens: (+/ v+ /v iv-{.)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT LGSR G
# HO RS E Cortrol of | Cegree of Eye Cow [ Working Locse | Excessive SCORE

1 point 3 point Spoint | Herd Work Courage

Cow Difficulty | Appeal | Score Time Rems | Herd Help

v i I Ve
168 Love Struck Forever v FIY T r 172] / |V v 7&

J g
Judge's Signature: /L’

N v




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022 |JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N RGH n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CAR D
B- Noise directed to catile B- Cattle picked up or scattered R Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 1 Page: 1
D- Toe,foot, or stirup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- 3CORE {+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail { ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)
8- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v +1v }v-1-)
D- Failure to saparate a single animal after leaving the herd D~ Illegal equipment Controling the Uow: (+/ ¥~ 1~ [ 7~}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of Lithculty: (+/ v+ /v I v-1-)
F- Spurring of hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Lye Appeal (v /v +iv fv¥-f-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Yorking lime: (+/ v+ /v 1v-1-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: i+ v 1 i v f¥-f-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working arder Loose Rems: (+/ v+ /v {v-1-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whislle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT SERARASELEED
el SCORE
# HORSE oo [ aant | soom | oo [csmmalomosal e | oo Jumro e fccmre
v -l v v- 16
770 |  Freckles Onetime Cat vk A T e | 7[
o + |~ i k4
Ja) v | V4 v 7Y
947 This IsA Smart Cat 5 — - = —1—=1_- [v | ZPD
N S Ol /5
O lv-1—-1v - leid
736 Holly R Smokin VARPZE R VA ET1 v RV (05'
v | vE | vF [ |7
R PZREE L
832 Nu One Time Blues £ vl e = 1e?) | |V] &Lf
- - t Lo no
V +- Lo v “‘j’ ] i
203 Ricky Vaughn AT EN Va4 "[ Ik
= T VT2 T=1v A
VR RV el bl
837 SJR Diamond Fox v v+ IV L v 7
v | v v | v
Vd I EN A VP,
189 Stevie Winwood V1Vt Vo P P T
v v |4+~ P &
v | v v |v [0
719 Lenas Hickory N Oak v | velSH s Py v WV 0
v L ¢ o
v -l v | v I,
134 Teles No Lies v Ivr v vy Y ol VT 70
v’ v i v |~
v a2
970 Shiny Magic lvAv IV v |V 72
VI i+ |7
v ]+ + |+ 173
219 CR Lookout Tuff v | A+ + |+~ 1221 | v v —]3
v WV N v =
5 v | = 1w [ v 167 A
802 O Miss Kitty vIixlI VIVl v L §
vl v v e

o T 7%\\,\
Judge's Signature: - bu,., e Ty




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE

812612022 IJUDGE

Donnie Bricker

CLASS Open / 10/ LO/ L1 Futurity

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NRB H n HERD WORK
A- {Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CAR D
8- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 1 Page: 2
- ti haul - R
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / ¥'+ Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A= Horse tumns tail | ¥- Below Average [ - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd YWork: (+/ v+ /v /v-/-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- lllegal equipment Controling the Gow: {(+{ v+ /v i¥-|-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area befere time expires vegree ot DIHCUlty. (+/ v v J v { v-1-)
F- Spurring ar hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider bye Appeal: {+/ ¥+ [~ I ¥-/-}
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Working lime: (+1 v+ /v [ v-]-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ (¥ | ¥-{-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: (+/ v+ /v /v-i-}
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hislher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (F I+l viv-l-)
# HORSE | score
. . . Control of | Degree of Eye Cow [ Working Loose | Excessive
Tpoint | 3point § Spoint | HerdWork 170 iticuy | appeal | Score | Time | %% | Rers |Herd Help
v W J
s . ] T
168 Love Struck Forever v’V 7l o v | 5 )
o | L L. -
T <
Judge's Signature: NS g s T




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show |GO-ROUND DATE  8/26/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS QOpen /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NB ij gﬁg n HERD WORK
A- (Miss} losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed 1o cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 1 Page: 1
D- Toe foot, or stirup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -3- SCORE (+ Excellent ! v + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse tumns tail ! . Below Average ! - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bndle
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie. Hera Wark: (+/ v+ iv {v-i-)
D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- Yllegal equipment Controling the Cow: (+/ v + (v I ¥-{-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Degree of Uiculty: (+/ ¥+ /v [¥-/-)
F- Spuring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider tye Appeal: (+iv+1v iv-1-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Working lime: (+/ v + /v iv-1-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: (+/ v~/ v [v-/-}
A- Abuse | - Failute to work in the proper working order Loose Hems: (+{ ¥+ [v¥ I v-i-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any fime fo terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT 1Y+ IV Iv-1)
# HORSE " . . Control of | Dagree of Eye Cow [ Working L Excessive SCORE
1 point 3 point 5 point | Herd Work Cow Difficulty | Appeal | Score Time Courage ;:: Herd Heip
770 Freckles Onetime Cat i [WVEI AV qa v 7 /
il s vl
g N |- |- | /
947 |  This IsA Smart Cat 2 7l e 00
g (7
736 Holly R Smokin — o o v [70] v | v LS
e | S w [ T
vl I e A Y
. /
832 Nu One Time Biues 2 [ — =1 —leg |V~ v |V in (a
o N VA
. !
203 Ricky Vaughn NI ZaraE via Wy / v+ % 73
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GQ-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advaniage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working cut of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattte picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- liegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside}

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working arder

NOTE: Judge may blow
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that ime.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 1 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent/ ¥ + Above Average / ¥ Average
! «- Below Average / - Paoor)

Hera Work: (+/ v+ /v Iva.i-}
Controling the Cow: (+/ ¥ [ v [ ¥-/-)
Degree of LIMIculy: (+/ v+ /v i ¥-/-)

Eye Appeal: {+/{ v+ v {v-1-)

AMOUNt of YWWerking 1ime: (+/v+1v {v-1-}
Amount of Courage: (#/ v+ /¥ {¥-1-}
Loase Reins: (+/ v+ /¥ | v-/-}

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

histher whistle at any time to terminate the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (F I+ d V]
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point | Herd work C°gf,f,' o Iﬁfﬁﬁt;f A,E;:a\ SC::(;:; ﬁ?:ieng Caursge | e 5:055::: SeoRE
AN
168 Love Struck Forever o o e [— I3l v | V|7 72
| | | e |7
Judge's Signature: Z/Z/L)/vw 74‘{6‘




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Biue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LG / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) lesing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NREH

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 2 Page: 1

D- Toe,foot, or stimup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail I ¥ - Below Average / - Poar)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v+~ [ v-i-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- llegail equipment controling the Low: (+/ v+ v [ v-i-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires LDegree of Liticulty: (+/ v+ /v [ vai=)
F~ Spurting or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider cye Appeal (+/ vtV iY-i-)
time: or excessively whipping or spurring the horse G- Bloody Mouth (inside) AMMouUnt Of Working hime: (+/v+1v {¥-1-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Lourage: (+/ v v/ v | v/}
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Hems: (+1 v~ [+ {¥-{-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: ()
NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any fime 1o terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zera will be given if the wark is not complete at that time
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT T R
# HORSE ! Controt of | D i| E cow | worki Excessive| SCORE
paint | 3pont | s e oot el S f Con 1S o |G
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE

Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow

C- Changing catlle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021

B- Catile picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a brdle.

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.
D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires

- Bloody Maouth {i

H- Improper Western Attire

- Fall of horse or rider

nside)

| « Failure to work in the proper working order

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any fime to terminate the work.

Set: 2

Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
! v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ /v 1 va/f-)
Controling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ /¥ /¥v-{-)
Degree of DRNCUlty: {+/ v + 1 v { v~ [}
Eye Appeal (+/ v+ i I v-f-)
AMount of Working lime: (+/ >+~ [ ¥-1-)
Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ /v [ v-[-)
Locse Reins. (+/v+/v iv-/-}
Excessive Herd Help: (-}

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT IR
# HORSE U T T T e v ) [ e B P e
v | F VT v
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open / 10/ LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe.foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant cisobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the harse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Catile picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- ilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 2 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
I v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v f~ {¥-1-}

Contreling the Cow: (¥ /v + /v {v-}-)
Legree ot DMCulty: (+/ ¥+ /v [ v~/

bye Appeal: {+/ v+ /v iv-/-)

Amount of Warking lime: {+/ v+ / ¥ j¥-{-)
Amount of Courage: (+i v+ /v iv-/-)
Loose Rens: (+/ v~ /v [v-]-}

Excessive Herd Help: {-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistie at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zerc will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

s

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT P T R R
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EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE

Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- {Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattie

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience

F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effectlve November 18, 2021

B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep cut
D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turns fail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires

F- Fall of horse or rider
G- Bloody Mouth (inside)
H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow

Page: 1

Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ /v | ¥-

Excessive Herd Help: {-}

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average
! v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/fv+iv¥iv-i-)
contromng the Cow: {+/ v+ {v iv-}=)
Legree ot LIGUlty: (+/ ¥ » /¥ [ ¥~ |-}

-}

ts)

Amount ot Warking lime: (+i v+ /v [ v-]-)
Amount ot Courage: (+ /v + /v [v-1-}
Loose Keins: (+/v+ /v v

Ris/Aer whistle at any ime fo terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

[ e

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT AT
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND IDATE

B/26/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing caltle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time: or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- S5CORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

D- tilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or nder

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working arder

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 3 Page. 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average
{ ¥- Below Average ! - Poocr}

Herd Woik: (+/ ¥+ /v | v-{.)
Controling the Cow: {+/ ¥ 1 i ¥ 1 ¢-/-)
Legree ot LINCUly: (+/ v+« } v-1-}

kye Appeal: (+/v+iv Iv-i-)

Amount of Working lime: (+/ ¥ + /v [/ ¥-i-}
Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ /v [ ¥=/-)
Loose Hens: (+/ v+ /v {v-]-}

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A scare of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT EZEEARE)
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity. Derby. Horse Show

GQO-ROUND

DATE

812612022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing warking advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 3 Page: 1

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE {+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail ! v- Below Average { - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Uising two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle afler a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bricie. HErg Work: {+/{ v« /¥ /¥~ -}
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- lilegal equipment Controling the Gow. (+/ v+ /v [ v-]-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Uegree of Lithculty: (+/ v +{ v [ v-i-}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kye Appeal (+/ v+ /v [¥v-{-)
time or excessively whipping or spuming the horse. G- Bloody Mouth {inside) Amount of Working lirne: (+/ v+ v iv-i-)
No Score: H- Improper Westerm Attire Amount ot Courage {+/ v 1 /¥ iv-i-)
A- Abuse | - Failure {0 work in the proper warking order Loose Hens: [+ v— /v {v-1-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-}
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (FivE I viv-d
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Shaw  [GO-ROQUND DATE  8/26/2022 {JUDGE Blue Allen
CLASS Open / 10/ LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSCCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N R{: H H HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 18, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 4 Page: 1
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0 SCORE {+ Excellent / ¥ + Above Average [ v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Harse turns tail ! - Below Average / - Poor}
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v+ 1v 1v-{-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- llegal equipment Lontrolng the Cow: (+f ¥+ (¥ 1 ¥-{-)
E- Blatant discbedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Degree ot Uithculty: (¥ /v +1v i v-1-)
F- Spurring o hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal (v /v+iv ivei-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse, G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Working [ime: (+7 ¥+ 1 v {v-1-}
No Score: H- Improper Westem Attire AMOUNt Of ourage: (+/ vi I v [ v-[-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Rens: (+/ ¥+ /v 1 ¥-/-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time 1o terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is nat complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT YR IEAEEE
# HORSE . . . Contrel of | Degree of Eye Cow [ Working L Excessive SCORE
Tpoint | 3point | 5 point | HerdWork |5 T ety | Appeat | Score | Time | T Rere | Herd Help
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

82612022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise direcled to caltle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stimup on shouider

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reing in a bridle,
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- Hegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth {inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

1 - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 4 Page:

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent/ v + Above Average / ¥ Average
{ ¥- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Waork. (+/ ¥+ /v | v-i-})

Lantroling the Cow: (+/ v+ /v Iv-/-)
Llegree of Liticulty: [+ f ¥+ /v i v-1-)

eye Appeal: (+/v4 /v [v-}-)

Amount of Working 1Ime: (+/ v+ 1v [ ¥}
Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ ¥ [ v-]-)
LooSe ReINs: {+/ ¥+ { ¥ [ ¥-{-}

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any ime 1o terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (I v+ i viv-1)
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Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GC-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) [osing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working owl of position

D- Toe.foot, or stirup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattie after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurnng or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot guit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse tums tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- Itegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Meuth {inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judgea may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 4 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
! v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (41~ + i ¥ {¥-{-)
ControMng the Gow: (+/ v+ ¥ {v-{-)
Degree ot DMiculy: (+/ ¥ + f ¥ [ ¥-[-)

bye Appeal: (+/v « {1 | v-1-)

Amount ot Working Iime: (+/ v+ /v I v-[-}
Amount of CoUrage: (+/ v+ iv /v-i-)
Loose Reins: {+i v - (v {v-]-}

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+/a+ IV
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[evenT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

'DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE

Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe.foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F- Spurning or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Het quit

NATIQONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHIA

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Faiiure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse tumns tait

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.
D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area befare time expires

F- Fall of horse or rider
G- Bloody Mouth {inside)
H- Improper Westem Altire

| - Failure to work in the proper working crder

NE - Failure of an exhibilor to attempt to complete the work.

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 5

Page:

1

Credit - Run Content

Herd Work: {(+/ v+ { v [ v-{-}
Lontroling the Cow: (+fv+iv {v-!-)
Legree ot Uiticulty: (+/ v+ v [ ¥-[-)
Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ ¥ I ¥-f-)

Amount ot Gourage: (+/{ v+ /v I v-i-)
LooSe Reins: {(+/ v+ [ v {v-]-)
Excessive Herd Help: (-)

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average /| v Average
! v- Below Average / - Poor)

Amount of Working |ime: {+/ v« /¥ | ¥- [}

NOTE: Judge rmay blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not comgplete at that time.

™

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+/ v+l viv-d)
; SCORE
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Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022 |JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS Open 11070/ L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N BS M n HERD WORK
A- {Miss) losing working advantage A- Hat quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattie B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effectlve November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure fo make deep cut t: Page: 1
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail I v Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment G- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Hera Work: (+/ v {v iv-1-)
D- Failure to $eparale a single animal after leaving the herd D- llegal equipment Controling the Gow: (+/ ¥+ ¥ | v+1-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of LMICuly: (+/ ¥+ [« [ +-{-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kye Appeal: {(+/ v+ iv vl
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Blocdy Mouth (inside) Amount ot Working lime; {(+/ ¥+ /v iv.l-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: {+/ v+ v [ v-1-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Rens: (+/ v+ /¥ {v-f-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whisfle at any fime to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given # the work is not complete at that time
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT YR ARAE
# H E Cow | word oose |E SCORE
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EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futunty, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Neise directed to cattle

C- Woarking oul of position

D- Toe foot, or stimup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spwring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Hot quit

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep cut
D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A- Harse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area befare time expires

F- Fall of horse or rider
G- Bloody Mouth {inside)
H- Improper Western Attire

I - Failure to work in the proper working order

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to compiete the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.

Set: §

Effective November 16, 2021

Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
{ v- Below Average | - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ ¥ « [ ¥ [ ¥-}-)
Controling the Cow: (+/ v+ /¥ | ¥v-/-}
Legree of UIMCUy: (+/ v+ /v i v-i-)
Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ /¥ [¥-f-)
Amount of Working lime: {+/ v+ jv¥ fv-f-)
AMOUNt of Courage: (+/ v+ /v [ v-1-}

LoDSE Rens (+1v-1v iv-]-)
Excessive Herd Help: (-)

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (F i v+ vl
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  [GO-ROUND DATE  8/26/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NRGHH HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 18, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 6 Page:
D- i - f .
Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent { v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail !/ v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the teins in a bndle.
C- Changing cattle afier a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herg Work: {(+/ v+ /v [~-1-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal afier leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Controling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ /¥ [v-]-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Liegree of DMCUlty: (+/ v+ /¥ 1 v-/-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or nder Eye Appeak {+/ v+ v [v-]-}
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount ot Working lime: (+/ v+ /v iv-/-)
No Scorae: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ iv iv¥-f-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: (/¥ v {s-1-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisiner whistie at any Time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENTY (r 1 v+ Vi1
# HORSE ; va| SCORE
. A . Control of | Degree of Eya Cow | Working Louse | Excessive
1 point 3 point 5 point Hard Work Cow Difficulty | Appeai | Score Time Courage | poing Herd Help
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE  8/26/2022 |JUDGE Donnie Bricker
CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: . HERD WORK

A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit NRE H n JUDGE CARD

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot,

or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal afler leaving the herd

E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse

B- Lameness

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipme

E- Leaves working area before time expires

F- Fall of horse or
G- Bloody Mouth {

nt

rider
inside)

H- Improper Western Atlire

| - Failure 10 work in the proper working order

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Effective November 16, 2021

Page:

Credit - Run Content
(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average

! ¥- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v + 1 v [ ¥-1-}
Controling the Cow: (/v + /v i v./-)
Uegree of Liticulty: [+ v+ v I v-i-)
Eye Appeal: (+7 v+ v jv-1-)
Amount of Working [Ime: {(+/ ¥+ v [ v-i.)
AMOUN OF Lourage: (+ i ¥+ v { ¥-}-)

Loose Reins: {(+/ v+ /v {v.1-)
Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

Judge's Signature:
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  [GO-ROUND [oate  8r26/2022  [ounce Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open T10/LO /L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N RG }ns n HERD WORK
A- {Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CAR D
B- Noige directed 1o catlle B- Catfle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set. 6 Page: 1
D- Toe,foet, or stirrup on shoulder - Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Harse tumns tail { ¥- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (/v i v {-1-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal eguipment Controling the Cow: (+/ v+ /v i v-/-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of LIMCURY: (+/ v+ [ v 1 ¥ 1)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kye Appeal: (+/ v+ I ¥ [¥-[-}
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bioody Mouth (inside} Amount of Working [yme: (+/ v+ ¥ [v-1-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Lourage: (+/ v +iv iv-1-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order LOOSE Reins. (+/ v+ iv [v-i-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle al any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atternpt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that fime.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT AR E
- SCORE
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Judge's Signature: / jp/u,vw/[ %féz



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 812612022 JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Noise directed 1o catile
C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Harse turns tail { ¥- Below Average / - Poar)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reing in a bridle Hera wWork, (+/ v+ v {v-i-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the: herd D- lllegal equipment Contraling the Cow. (+/ v+ [« [ v-[-}
E- Biatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before lime expires LDegree of DIICUly: (+ /v + /v /v~ -}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider tye Appeal: (+/ v+ v [¥-]-)

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount ot Working [ime: (+/ ¥+ /v [¥-/-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Lourage: {+/ v + v fv-{-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order LOOSE Rens: (+/ v+ v {v-|-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: ludge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

3 POINT PENALTIES: NR{\HH HERD WORK

A- Hot quit L JUDGE CARD

B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 18, 2021
C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 7 Page: 1

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT SN EaE

# HORSE

SCORE

. . . Control of | Degree of Eye Cow || Working Loose | Excassive
Tpoint | 3point | 5point [ HerdWork | 0 U niisciity | Appeal | Score | Tme | ©***°] Ree | Hera Help
1 B ‘
; : - N _
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

B/26/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS Qpen/IQ0/LO/

L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- {Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattie

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattie after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spufring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to comnplete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hat quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bndle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside}

H- Improper Westemn Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 7 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v’ Average
I ¥- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ iv I v-[-}

Controling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ i~ [/ ¥-1-)
Llegree of LIiculty: (+/ v+ /v i v-1-)

Eye Appeal: (/v iviv-[-)

AMmount of Working lime: (+/ v+ /v {v-1-)
Amount ot Courage: (+/ ¥+ ¥ {¥-i-)
Loose Rems: (+/ v+ ¥ 1¥-f-)

Excessive Herd Help: {-}

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle af any fime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

“PENALTIES RUN CONTENT EEEEARE
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point | Herd Work Cogt;:: of I.');fg;irf; :«1 AE;:al Cow V\;_?:;ng Courage ;o::: E:l:s::: SCORE
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurily, Desby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- {Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a singie animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside}

H- Improper Westamn Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper warking order

NOTE: Judge may blow
A score of zero will be gi

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 7 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
/ v- Below Average / - Poor)

Hera work: (#/ v+ /[ ¥ iv-i-)
Controling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ i | ¥-i-)
Legree of UIticulty: (+/ v+ v iv-1-}

bye Appeal: (+/ v+ 1v I v.i-)

AMOUNt OF WOIKING [ime: (+/ ¥+ 7 (¥ 1.)
Amaunt of Lourage: (+/ v+« I ¥-1-}
Loose Hews: (+/ v+ [ ¥ I ¥-1-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
ven if the work is hot complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (r i s+l viv-1)
# HORSE o | apsi | spum s | comtortoomet] e | con fionrs| | o sl SO
vl s+~ |73
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Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to catte

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Lesing a cow
G- Changing cattie after a specific commitment
D- Failure t separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
No Scorg:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse tums tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area hefore time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

(- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Atire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judge may blow
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that ime.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

Effective Novernber 16, 2021

Set: 8 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average
! - Below Average / - Poor)}

Hera Work: (+/ v +fv [ v-/-)

Controlling the Cow. {(+/ v+ i v [v-/-)
Uegree ot LIMCUlty: (+/ ¥+ /¥ { ¥/}

kye Appeal: (+/ v+ (¥ I v-|-}

Amount of Warking lime; (+/ v+ i v [ v-i-)
Amount ot Courage: (+i v+ /v [ ¥-i-)
Loose Reins; (+#/v+iv f¥-i-]

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

his/her whistie at any time to terminate the work.

\$)

N

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (1Y + i1V
: ve| SCORE
# HORSE ot | gt | soom [swsvn [csaafommetl e cor |l oo o s
VAR S A P X
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

B/26/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 / LO f L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing warking advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe.foot, or stirup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure 10 geparate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Haorse turns tai

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- Ilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of harse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth {inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure o work in the proper working crder

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 8 Page: 1
Credit - Run Content

(+ Excelent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average
| +- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work. (+/ v+ i v iv-{-)

Lontroling the Cow: (+/ v+ /v [v-/-)
Uegree of Lithculty: (+/ v + /v | v-1-)

Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ i{v Iv-{-}

Amount Ot Working 1 ime: {+/ v+ v I v=-i-)
Amount ot Courage: (¥ iv+7v [ v-[-)
Loose ReIns: {(+{ v+ (v {v-/-}

Excessive Herd Help: ()

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at thal time

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT AR
i SCORE
* HORSE oot | spam | soom [resan|cotrar|comeet] e | Con |t o |
i 7 T O
164 Moondance Cat v [+ |+ v 723 v M ‘/ﬂi—
: . - K 2'-— i
o N I 7 P 2 ‘
vls =] = 17 [ 7 =t
181 CCR One Cute Cat v L Sl Bl 7 N KV '
S N 0 570 O T
v+ v v 7]
915 Geez el = I T 7S % e | —
M b v -
v |7 |71 |7 '
081 Nothing But Blu v v |« 1w PRl v W Nk
Lo e Y ;{
v Vv - v+ g
836 | AddictedToTheShindig " > I Ve Yy
v ' r V '74 v [~ 4
VT — [ = |o¥ .
790 Sheza Jackson e | ¥ e 170 f v | Y 5
o | e e = -«
=171 - 1~ |/
139 CR Dual Hearted A v e L e 16T | | ~7:)
D s
T AV I e
776 Hickorys Nu Gun Vi LY 1V el | e - D
1, e i- [ v'? o i
V0 v |~ |~ /
706 Fenderr Vi—v iV ILgl |- |- ys
o | W e | % a ‘ /
!/4 —— V’ — -“!3 Cp e '
891 Hesa Smokum Mitch vd Rl A A 51 BV VA Jol :'a
- \r L [ -
7 =17 =
737 SBF Smooth Reyna Y PR %dl tlk WA lVe g
o - i - lé/“”
4 s P s
b . w v S &
150 Sugs Brudder Light v | =]l 1G] v Yy
- L.
Judge's Signature: S . SR ’ Tl \' :




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.archa.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N R ﬁ ans n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CAR D
B- Noise: directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep ¢ut Set: 8 Page: 1
D- Toe.foot, or stirup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE {+Excellent/ ¥+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail 1 ¥'- Below Average / - Paor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v~/ ! ¥-[-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Controlling the Cow: (+ /v + [ v [ ¥~ [}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves warking area before time expires Uegree ot Lithcully: (+/ v+ /v [ v-{-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal: (+/ v +iv iv.i-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bioody Mouth (ingide) Amount ot Working [ime: (+7« + [« { v--)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ 1 v [v-]-}
A- Abuse | - Failure o work in the proper working order Loose Heng (+/v-tviv-|-)
B- Lameness Excessive Merd Help: (-}
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work, A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (r/ Y+l V-
# HORSE tooint | spomt | spom | e [conterfomrmeat| er0 | con forkna e |Excessve | SCORE
v [ e |70
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EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE

Blue Allen

CLASS

QOpen /10 / LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Het quit

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

B- Caitle picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep cut

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 9

Page:

1

D- Toe.foot, or stirmep on shouider D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail ! v - Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing catile after a specific commitrnent C- Fingers between the reins in 2 bridle Herd Work: (+/ v +{ v fv-]-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Controling the Cow. (+/ v+ /v [v-/-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves warking area before time expires Legree ot UMicuRy: {+/ ¥+ /v fv=]-}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal: {(+/ ¥ /¥ | ¥-1-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Working lime: (¥ v+ /v iv-1-}
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: (+/v+iv iv-1-)
A- Abuse | - Faiture to work in the proper working erder Loose Reins: (+/ v+ /¥ {¥-i-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)
NOTE: Judge may biow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT v+ vV
# HORSE . . . Caontrol of | Degree of Eya Cow [ Waorking Loose | Excessive SCORE
Tpoint | 3point | Spoint | HerdWark | “0 ") nificutty | appeal | Score | Time | S | Rers | Herd Help
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stimup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing catile after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
{ime or excessively whipping or spuring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Het guit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- IHegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judge may blow his’her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 9 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
{ - Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ ¥+ /(v [ v-f-)
Controling the Cow: {+/ v+ /¥ [v-/-)
Legree ot UINCURY: (+ /v + { v I ¥~ [}

kye Appeal: (+/ ¥+ v [ ¥-]-}

Amount of Working hime: (#/ ¥+ v [ v-/-}
Amourt of Lourage: {+/ v+ /v [¥-{-]
Loose Hems [(+/v+/v {v-]-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (FIvH v sy
; SCORE
# HORSE oot | st [ o [ [comorlcsgmatl 1o con [l o e
VA VA8 AR K IV 7
202 Time To Reyn v J Y = 2 R R I 7}/7

Judge's Signature;
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EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futunty, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

81262022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Noise directed 1o catlle
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 9 Page: 1

D- Toe foot, or stirmup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE {+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse tums tail ! ¥- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v 1 { ¥ [v-F-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- lliegal equipment Lontroling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ ¥ {v-[-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before lime expires vegree ot Diticulty: {(+/ v+ /¥ f¥-f-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kye Appeal: {+/ v ~iv iv-I-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse, G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of WOorking 1ime: (+/ v+ /v [¥-}-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Gourage: (+/ ¥+ 1 ¥ {v-i:}
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order LOOSE ReINS: {+{ ¥+ [+ [ 4-{-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time,
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (Pt v+ IV
# HORSE ) . . Control of | Degree of Eye Cow | Working L Excessive SCORE
tpont § apoint | 5pomt | Herawer [FRE LT appeat | score | Tme | S5 | Ree {era Hatp
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Judge's Signature:
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE  8/26/2022 [JUDGE Donnie Bricker
CLASS Open / 10/LO /L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrecha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NHEH n HERD WORK

A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit JUDGE CARD

B- Noise directed to caltle
G- Working out of position
- Toe fool, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns 1ail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

D- llegal equipment
E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or fider
G- Blagpdy Mouth {inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut
D- Back fence

Effective November 16, 2021

Set. 9

Page:. 2

Credit - Run Content

Herd Work: (+/ ¥+ 1~ | ¥-1

[Excessive Herd Help: (-)

-}

f-)

ontroling the Cow: (+/ v+ v ! v-/-)
Legree ot LIiculty: (+/ v+ /v i v-1-)
bye Appeal: {+/ v+ iv iv-i-]
AMOUNt OF WorKINg 1IMe: (+/ ¥+ 1 v {v-1}
Amount of Courage: (41 v +1v {~-1-}
Loose Reins: (+/ v+ /v [ v-

(+ Excellent / ¥ + Above Average / v Average
i ¥'- Below Average { - Poor)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to ferminate the work.

A score of zerc will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT AL RLRE
¥ HORSE vpa | soan | spom [veowon e foetl o coun| [ 3501
"< Il KR
202 Time To Reyn L | Ve p:-]-ﬁ o v ———5:.3 (c
. " [

y = poy

Judge's Signature:
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open / 10/ LC / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Scotre:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using twec hands on the reins in a bndle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle,

D- liegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- fmproper Western Attire

I - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 9 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v + Above Average ! v Average
I ~- Below Average / - Poor)

Hera Wark: (+/ v 4 /v [ v-]-)
Controling the Cow: (+/ v tiv ival.)
Uegree ot Uinculty: {(+/ v+ [~ [ ¥-{-)

Eye Appeal {+/ v+ iv iv-{-)

AMount of Working hime: (+/ v /v | v- (.}
Amount of Courage: (+f v+~ ! ¥-{-)
Loose Heins: (+!v+iviv-/-)

Excessive Herd Help: {-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT ECEEAEE
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

B8/26/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open/ 10/ LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) Yosing working advantage
B- Noise directed to catile

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
fime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

D- lllegal equipmes .

E- Leaves working area before time exgires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside}

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminale the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NREHR

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 9 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
{ v'- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd VWork: (+/ v+ | v I v-/-)
Controling the Low: (+/ v + [ ¥ { v=-{-)
Degree ot Dithcully, (+/ v+ f~ f - }-)

kye Appeali {(+/ v 1 /¥ iv¥-1-)

Amount of Working Hime: (+/ ¥ v [ ¥ [ V-] 4}
Amount of Courage: (+/ v + /¥ {v-1-)
Loose Rens: (+/v+iv (v.j-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (r I v I viYd)
# HORSE toom | spom | spom | oot e | com fcnes| . o s SCORE
. vEI VY [T / ,
202 Time To Reyn Al Vv A ra v~ (/f— 7[[1
e IV el T

Judge's Signature:
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /1Q /LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to catlle
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot guit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 10 Page: 1

D- Toe foot, or stimup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail ! v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v+ v 1 v-i-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- Illegal equipment Controling the Cow: (+ 1 v+ 1 ¥ | ¥-1-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Uegree of Difthculty: (+/ v+ /v [ v-1-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kEye Appeal (+7 v+ /¥ [¥-]-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount ot Warking [1me; [(+/ v+ 7+ { ¥-}-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Atlire Amount of Courage: {(+1 v 1 jv [ v-j-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Rems: {+/ v - /v /¥-[-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT CIve vl vT9
# HORSE Control of | Dex SCORE
) . . gree of Eye Cow [ Working L Excessive
1point 3 point 5 point | Herd Work Cow Difficuity | Appeal | Score | Time Courage F;:: Herd Help
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Judge's Signature:;




EWVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022 IJUDGE

Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 / LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirmup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant discbedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- Hiegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth {inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper warking order

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whisfle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 10 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
I v+ Below Average ! - Poor)

Herd Work: {+/ vt | ¥ I v¥-[-)

Controling the Cow: {(+/ v+ v [ v-J.)
Uegree of DitHculty: (+/ v+ { v 1 v-{-)

Eye Appeal (+iv+ /v v/

AmMaunt ot Working 1ime: (+/ v+ /v [¥-f-)
Amount of Courage: {+/ ¥+ /¥ { ¥-/-})
Loose Reins: {+/v+i1v iv-/-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT GVt 171779
# HORSE roont | spoint | 5 pont | s won [Comtoter| Dogreecrf Eve | cow | workng| o excesse SCORE
v - v s A
s K
925 A Reyl Rebel 7 F U FFT%2 J é (E\

[}

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horge Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Migs) Josing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A-Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands an the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in 2 bridle.

D- liiegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or nider

G- Bloody Mouth {inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Faiiure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 10 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
I v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/7/ v+ [ ¥ i v-{-}
Controling the Cow: (+/ v+ /v iva{-)
vegree Of LENCUy: (+/ ¥+ /v [ v-/-)

kye Appeal (+/ v+ /v [v-/-}

Amount ot Working 1wme: (+/ v+ {v i v-/-)
Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ v [ v-]-)
Loose Rems: (+/ v+ /v [ v-}-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zera will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
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PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ 1 VE AT
# HORSE oot | agon | spon [ [ comosst] e cow | e o o el SCORE
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022 |JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NREH n HERD WORK
A- (Miss} losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Catlle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set; 10 Page: 2
D- Toe.f J - .
oe.foot, or stirup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: 0- SCORE {+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse guitting a cow A- Horse tums tail / ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Wark: (+ /v v {v-!-}
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Lontraling the Uow. {+/ v+ v iv-{-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Degree of DAticulty: (+f v+ 4 v [ v-f-}
F- Spurnng or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kye Appeal (+/ v +iv {v-|-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G-~ Bloody Mouth (inside) AMOunt of Warking lmme; (+/ v+ /v [v-]-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ /v [ v-[-}
A- Abuse I - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Rens: {+/ v+ (v [ v-1-)
B- Lameness |Excessive Herd Help. (-)
NOTE: Judge may biow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to compiete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT FIYr YY)
# HORSE . . . Conirol of | Dagree of Eye Cow [ Working Loose | Excessive SCORE
1 point 3 point 5point [ Herd Work | 0 Difficuty | Appeal | Score | Tme | “™*%%*| Reins |Herd Help
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Judge's Signature: g s VR £




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity. Derby, Horse Show  [GO-ROUND DATE  8/26/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open JI0ILO LY Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N Rﬁ}ﬂ% H HERD WORK

A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hat quit J U DG E CAR D

B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effectwe November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: Page: 1
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content

5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average ! v Average

A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+ i v i v i v-1-}

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- lllegal equipment

E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spuring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the harse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

E- Leaves working area before time expires Degree of Lithculty: (+/ v+ /1~ [ ¥-[-)

F- Falt of horse or rider
G- Bloody Mouth (inside}
H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure 1o work in the proper working order Loose Hemns: {+/ v+ /¥ [ v.l-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

! v- Below Average | - Poor)

Gontroling the Cow: (/v 1 [ v i v-1-}

Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ v Iv-i-)
Amount ot Working 1ime: {+/ v+ /v iv-/-)
Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ /v [v-f-)

Excessive Herd Heip: (-)
NQTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ 1Y+ 1 viv-14)
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

82612022

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open / 10/ LO /L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- {Miss) lasing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the herse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Catile picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse lurns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- Megal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horge or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside}

H- improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper warking order

NOTE: Judge may blow
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 10 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
{ v- Below Average / - Poor}

Herd Work. (+/ vt iv }¥-1-)
Controlingthe Cow: (+/ ¥+ /v fv-/-)
Vegree of IICURY: {(+/ v+ /v [ ¥-1-}

kye Appeal: (+/ v v iv-1-}

Amount of Working Lime: (+/ v+ /v | v-/-)
Amount of Courage; (+/ ¥+ /v I ¥-{-)
Loose Reins: (+{ ¥+ f¥ {v-[-}

Excessive Herd Help: {(-)

his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT PSRy ey o g
SCORE
* HORSE toom | spon | soon [ [corao|comant] e | con [ e e
7 =0 >
925 A Reyl Rebel i ¥ VL 7] v é 7

&

Judge's Signature;
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022 |JUDGE Biue Allen I

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: Nng ‘in HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hat quit JUDGE CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effectrve November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: Page: 1
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: - SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse tums tait I ¥- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C. Changing cattke after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie. Herd Work: {+/ v+ { ¥ [ ¥-i-}
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- liegal equipment Controlling the Cow: (+/ v+ v iv-]-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area befare time expires Legree of Lithguity: (+/ v+ /v I v-/-)
F- Spurnng or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider tye Appeal (+/ ¥+ 1+ {¥-/-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the harse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Working lime: {(+/ v + /v f¥-{-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage: (+! v /v | v-f-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: {+/ v+ /v I v-i-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT {(r /I v+ /1 V-1
# HO RSE . . ) Control of | Degree of Eye Cow | Working Loase | Excessive SCORE
1 paint 3 point 5 point Herd Work Cow Cifficuty | Appeal | Score Time Cowage | neins Herd Halp
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby. Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N HGH n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing warking advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CAR D
B- Noise directed to catile B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 11 Page: 2

- . or st houid D- K fi N .
D- Toe foot irrup on shoulder Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / ¥'+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail ! ¥- Belaw Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. HErd Work- {+ /v i v -1}
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Lontroling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ {« | ¥~ |-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Uegree of Umculty: (+/ v+ /v {v-1-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse of rider Eye Appeal: (+ /v +iv fv-t-)

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Blootdy Mouth {inside) Amount ot Working lime: (+ f v+ /v i v-}-)
No Score: H- Improper Westermn Attire AMOunt Ot GOurage: (+/ v+ /v /v-/-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Heins: (+/ ¥ + i« [ v-{-}
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor {o attempt to complete the work, A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (I v+ i vivio)
i el SCORE
# H ORS E 1 point 3 paint 5 point Rerd Work Central of | Degree of Eye Cow [ Working Cownge Loose | Excessive

Cow Difficulty | Appeal | Score Time

V "‘, N ;' - r_‘.‘ "-.
783 WhatUtalkinAbout Vil [ 7+ %% vl R ’73

Reins | Hard Help

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND DATE 8/26/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A~ (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Moise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after lzaving the herd D- lilegal equipment
E- Blatant disobedience

F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

B- Cattle picked up or scattered

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

Effectlve November 16, 2021

il
Set:

C- Failure to make deep cut
D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse tumns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
{/ « - Below Average /- Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ v [ ¥-}-)

controiing the Cow {(+/ v+ /v fv-f-)
Legree of LihcURy: (+/ ~ /¥ t v/}

Eye Appeal, (+/v+iv iv-i-]

Armount of VWorking lime. (+/ v+ /v | v-/.)
Amount ot Courage: {+/ v ¥ fv-f-)
Loose Reins: (+/ v+ /v [ ¥-}-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: .Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the worl.

A score of zerg will be given if the wark is not complete at that time.

b=
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3=
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Catile picked up or scatiered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- Wlegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure 1o work in the proper working order

NRCHR

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 11 Page: 2

Credit - Run Centent

(+ Excellent ! v + Above Average / ¥ Average
! v - Below Average ( - Poor)

Herd Work: ¢+ /v i fv [v-1-)

Controling the Cow: (+/ v+ v [ ¥-1-}
Uegree of Lithculty: (+/ v+ /v I v-/-)

bye Appeal (+/v4 1v ivei-)

Amount ot Working lime: {+/ v+~ [ v-{-)
Amount ot Courage: (+{ v +iv I v-{-}
Loose Hens: (+ /v +iv iv-]-}

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zeo will be g

iven if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT EEAEAEE
# HORSE 1peint | 3point | 5point | Herd work C°g‘;;' of D;i?ﬁr:j:;' AE::&I Sio"”r'e V‘:fi’nr:‘;"g Courage | 200 E:r:s::: SCORE
| v 4 [ PR
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Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Fulurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE 8/26/2022 |JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- {Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattie
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Hot quit

C- Failure to make deep cut

B- Cattle picked up or scattered

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR JUDGE CARD
Eﬂec‘lwe November 16, 2021
Set: Page: 1

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent f ¥ + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse tumns tail ! ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific cornmitrient C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+) v+ v [v-i-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Controling the Cow: (¥ / v+t v {v-i-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Degree of Uthculty: (+/ v+ /v I v-{-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ v | v-}.)
time or excessively whipping or spurnng the horse G- Bloody Mouth (inside) AMmount of Working lime: {(+/ ¥+ /v | v-{-)
No Score: H- improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ /v iv-{-)
A- Abuse I - Failure fo work in the proper working order Loose Rens: (+/ v+ /v iv-i-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)
NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any time 1o terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (1 v+ v s
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/26/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open /10 / LO / L1 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Nuise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scatterad
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

NRGH

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bioody Mouth (inside)}

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure o work in the proper working order

i

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 11 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content
(+ Excellent / v + Above Average / ¥ Average
/ v- Below Average !/ - Poor)

Herd Worl¢ (# /vt iv iv-]-}
Controling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ /¥ (¥-f)
Uegree ot Uthiculty (+/ v+~ [ ¥-]-)

Eye Appeal (+1 v I v Ev-1-)

Amount of Working hime. (+/ ¥+ /¥ [ ~-{-}
Amount of Courage: (+/v+/1+ 1v¥-1-)
Loose Relns, (+/ v+ fv (¥-1-)

Excessive Herd Help: {-}

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistie at any time 1o terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT GVt 171719
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